

PRIVACY STATEMENT AND DISCLAIMER

Thank you for taking the time to visit Cerescon B.V.'s website.

Who we are

Cerescon B.V. is a high-tech developer of selective harvesting machines. Cerescon B.V. is a private company incorporated under Dutch law, registered with the Chamber of Commerce under 62067338; our VAT registration number is NL.8239.85.283.B01. Cerescon B.V. is duly and indirectly represented by Ad Vermeer and Thérèse van Vinken.

Email: <u>info@cerescon.com</u>. Our registered office is located at: De Geestakkers 5, 5591 RC Heeze, The Netherlands.

Disclaimer

On this website, you will find general information about Cerescon B.V.'s developments and products. The information on Cerescon B.V.'s website is generic in nature and is not intended to serve as advice. You cannot hold Cerescon B.V. liable for the consequences of using the information on this website.

Copyright

The information on this website falls within the scope of the copyright held by Cerescon B.V. If you would like information about Cerescon B.V., or if you want to publish information from this site, you must obtain Cerescon B.V.'s consent to publication ahead of time via press@cerescon.com. Each publication must contain at least one reference to www.cerescon.com. Cerescon B.V. reserves the right to refuse, or revoke, its consent to publication.

Use of personal data

If you fill in a contact form on the website and/or otherwise provide your name and contact details to Cerescon B.V., we will use the data you provide to contact you with a response to your question or comment. If you wish to stay up to date on current developments at Cerescon B.V., you can let us know via the contact form. You can revoke this consent at any time by sending an email to info@cerescon.com or via the unsubscribe link at the bottom of every email you receive from us.

As a customer of Cerescon B.V., your commercial data and the requisite personal data are stored in Cerescon B.V.'s customer database. Commercial and personal data will not be sold to any party outside Cerescon B.V., except in the case of, for example, a change in the legal structure or reorganisation of Cerescon B.V. Cerescon B.V. will actively erase customers' personal data two years after the expiry of any service or purchase agreement that has been concluded.

All commercial and personal data are treated as confidential. Cerescon B.V. will exercise due care when digitally storing data and will protect these data by taking the requisite security measures. Naturally, you have the right to access your data, and you can always request Cerescon B.V. to change or erase your personal data. Please send your request to that effect by email to info@cerescon.com.

Supervisory authority

We would be pleased to receive any comments you may have about the way in which Cerescon B.V. handles your personal data. You also have the right to complain about how we handle your privacy-sensitive data by filing a report with the Dutch <u>Data Protection Authority</u>.



General Terms and Conditions

Cerescon B.V. applies general terms and conditions. These general terms and conditions will be sent to you upon request and in any case when you receive a quotation from Cerescon B.V.

Cookies

You can visit this website (<u>www.cerescon.com</u>) anonymously. We do not install tracking cookies.

LinkedIn

You can click links to be directed to various media channels, such as LinkedIn, via Cerescon B.V.'s website. LinkedIn collects information about you, by using cookies for example. LinkedIn's practices in this regard are described in its own <u>privacy statement</u>.

Linking through

You can click the links published on Cerescon B.V.'s website to be directed to other websites, such as those of User Group members and our partners. These websites may collect information about you. You can inquire at the various websites to find out which information they collect.

Google

If you visit our website via Google, Google will collect data from you. The data Google collects are described in its own <u>privacy statement</u>.